Team Schedule

Glendale Junior/Senior High

John Matchock

Boys School School Phone: 814-687-5048
Varsity 1466 Beaver Valley Rd Home Phone: 814-569-6677
Wrestling 11/18/2023 to 2/8/2024 Flinton, PA 16640 Fax: 814-687-4972
jmatchock@gsdl.org
Wrestling
Boys Varsity
Place Depart Time
ICC Tournament
Berlin Brothers Valley HS
Claysburg-Kimmel High School
Everett Area Junior/Senior High School
Glendale Junior/Senior High School
Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School
Friday 12/01/23 Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr Away 4:00 PM
Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS
North Star High School
Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior
High School
Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School
West Branch High School
ICC Tournament
Berlin Brothers Valley HS
Claysburg-Kimmel High School
Everett Area Junior/Senior High School
Glendale Junior/Senior High School
Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School
Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr
Saturday 12/02/23 Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS Away 9:00 AM
North Star High School
Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior
High School
Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High
School
Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School
West Branch High School
Wednesday 12/06/23 United Home 6:30 PM
Saturday 12/09/23 OPEN (Babbit Duals (Blairsville)) Away TBA
Tuesday 12/12/23 Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr Home 6:30 PM
Thursday 12/14/23 Curwensville Area High School Away 04:15 PM 06:30 PM
Friday 12/15/23 OPEN (SheetzTournament (Mt. Aloysius)) Away TBA
Saturday 12/16/23 OPEN (Sheetz Tournament (Mt. Aloysius)) Away TBA
Tuesday 12/19/23 Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS Home 6:30 PM
Thursday 12/21/23 *Claysburg-Kimmel High School Home 6:30 PM
Bloody Run Duals
Everett Area Junior/Senior High School
Saturday 01/06/24 Glendale Junior/Senior High School Away TBA TBA
West Branch High School
Tuesday 01/09/24 *uniata Valley Junior/Senior High School  Away 4:00 PM 06:30 PM
Tuesday 01/16/24 Meyersdale Area High School Away 3:30 PM  6:30 PM
Northern Bedford County .
Thursday 01/18/24 Middle/Senior High School Home 6:30 PM
Tuesday 01/23/24 Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School Away 3:30 PM  6:30 PM
Thursday 01/25/24 Penn Cambria High School Away 4:15PM 6:30 PM
Friday 01/26/24 OPEN (Fred Bell Tournament (Grove City)) Away 7:30 AM  12:00 PM
Saturday 01/27/24 OPEN (Fred Bell Tournament (Grove City)) Away 8:30 AM
Thursday 02/01/24 Bellwood-Antis High School Away 4:30 PM 6:30 PM
Superintendent Principal Vice Principal Athletic Director
Sean Gildea Rick Kozak Gregg Mazenko John Matchock
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Team Schedule Glendale Junior/Senior High John Matchock

Boys School School Phone: 814-687-5048
Junior High 1466 Beaver Valley Rd Home Phone: 814-569-6677
Basketball 11/18/2023 to 2/24/2024 Flinton, PA 16640 Fax: 814-687-4972
jmatchock@gsdl.org
Basketball
Boys Junior High
Place Depart Time
Tuesday 12/12/23 Js“c”rlitcﬁ Valley Junior/Senior High .y 02:15 PM  04:00 PM
Wednesday 12/13/23 Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr Away 3:00 PM 04:00 PM
Friday 12/15/23 Harmony Area High School Away 02:30 PM 04:00 PM
Northern Bedford County . .
Tuesday 12/19/23 Middle/Senior High School Away 4:00 PM 6:00 PM
Wednesday 12/20/23 Blacklick Valley Jr/Sr HS Away 2:15 PM 04:00 PM
Thursday 12/21/23 Curwensville Area High School Away 2:30 PM 4:00 PM
Wednesday 01/03/24 Marion Center Home 4:00 PM
Williamsburg Community .
Monday 01/08/24 Jr/Sr HS Home 4:00 PM
Friday 01/12/24 West Branch High School Away 2:15 PM 4:00 PM
*Juniata Valley Junior/Senior ]
Tuesday 01/16/24 High School Home 04:00 PM
. Southern Huntingdon .
Friday 01/19/24 County Jr/Sr High School Home 4:00 PM
Tuesday 01/23/24 Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr Home 4:00 PM
Friday 01/26/24 Curwensville Area High Home 4:00 PM
School
Tuesday 01/30/24 North Star High School Away 2:15 PM 4:00 PM
Friday 02/02/24  Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS Away 2:15 PM 4:00 PM
Tuesday 02/06/24 West Branch High School Home 4:00 PM
Wednesday 02/07/24 Harmony Area High School Home 4:00 PM
Superintendent Principal Vice Principal Athletic Director
Sean Gildea Rick Kozak Gregg Mazenko John Matchock
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Team Schedule
Boys
Junior High

Glendale Junior/Senior High
School
1466 Beaver Valley Rd

Wrestling 11/18/2023 to 2/28/2024 Flinton, PA 16640

John Matchock

School Phone: 814-687-5048
Home Phone: 814-569-6677
Fax: 814-687-4972
jmatchock@gsdl.org

Wrestling

Boys Junior High

Place Depart Time
Wednesday 12/06/23 United Home 6:00 PM
Saturday 12/09/23 OPEN (Babbit Duals (Blairsville)) Away TBA
Tuesday 12/12/23 Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr Home 6:00 PM
Thursday 12/14/23 Curwensville Area High School Away 04:15 PM 06:00 PM
Tuesday 12/19/23 Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS Home 6:00 PM
* o .
Thursday  12/2123 .claysburg-Kimmel High Home 06:00 PM
School
*Juniata Valley Junior/Senior . .
Tuesday 01/09/24 High School Away 4:00 PM 06:00 PM
Indiana Area Senior High
Saturday 01/13/24 School (Indiana Wrestling Away TBA TBA
Tournament)
Tuesday 01/16/24 Meyersdale Area High School  Away 3:30 PM 6:00 PM
Northern Bedford County .
Thursday 01/18/24 Middle/Senior High School Home 6:00 PM
Tuesday 01/23/24 g‘éf}so?l’ Mountain Jr/Sr High Away 3:30 PM  6:00 PM
Thursday 01/25/24 Penn Cambria High School Away 4:15 PM 6:00 PM
Thursday 02/01/24 Bellwood-Antis High School Away 4:30 PM 6:00 PM
OPEN (ICC Junior High
Saturday 02/03/24 Championship) Away TBA
Superintendent Principal Vice Principal Athletic Director
Sean Gildea Rick Kozak Gregg Mazenko John Matchock
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Team Schedule

Boys

Varsity

Basketball 11/18/2023 to 2/22/2024

Glendale Junior/Senior High

School
1466 Beaver Valley Rd
Flinton, PA 16640

John Matchock

School Phone: 814-687-5048
Home Phone: 814-569-6677
Fax: 814-687-4972
jmatchock@gsdl.org

Basketball

Boys Varsity

S Friday

Friday

Saturday

Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Wednesday

Thursday

Wednesday

Monday
Friday

Tuesday

Friday

Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday
Friday
Tuesday

11/24/23

12/01/23

12/02/23

12/05/23
12/12/23
12/13/23
12/15/23

12/19/23

12/20/23
12/21/23

12/27/23

12/28/23

01/03/24
01/08/24
01/12/24

01/16/24

01/19/24

01/23/24
01/26/24
01/30/24
02/02/24
02/06/24

Wednesday 02/07/24
Head Coach: Gregg Mazenko

Northern Cambria

Conemaugh Valley Tip-off Tournament
Blacklick Valley Jr/Sr HS

Conemaugh Valley HS

Glendale Junior/Senior High School
Harmony Area High School

OPEN (Conemaugh Valley Tip-off
Tournament)

Dubois Area Catholic School
*Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School
Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr

Harmony Area High School

Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior
High School

Blacklick Valley Jr/Sr HS
Curwensyville Area High School

OPEN (Cambria Heights Christmas
Tournament)

OPEN (Cambria Heights Christmas
Tournament)

Marion Center
Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS
West Branch High School

Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High
School

Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr
High School

Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr
Curwensville Area High School
North Star High School
Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS
West Branch High School
Harmony Area High School

Place Depart  Time
Away 8:30 AM 10:00 AM
Away TBA
Away TBA
Home 7:00 PM
Away 4:15 PM 07:15 PM
Away 4:45 PM 07:15 PM
Away 04:45 PM 07:00 PM
Away 04:00 PM 7:00 PM
Away 4:15 PM 07:00 PM
Away 4:15 PM 7:00 PM
Away TBA
Away TBA
Home 7:00 PM
Home 7:00 PM
Away 4:15 PM 07:30 PM
Home 7:00 PM
Home 7:00 PM
Home 7:00 PM
Home 7:00 PM
Away 4:00 PM 7:00 PM
Away 4:15 PM 7:00 PM
Home 7:00 PM
Home 7:00 PM

Superintendent

Sean Gildea

10/18/2023

*=League Event

Principal
Rick Kozak

Vice Principal
Gregg Mazenko

Schedule Star 866-448-9438

Athletic Director
John Matchock
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Team Schedule
Girls
Junior High

Glendale Junior/Senior High
School
1466 Beaver Valley Rd

Basketball 11/18/2023 to 2/28/2024 Flinton, PA 16640

John Matchock

School Phone: 814-687-5048
Home Phone: 814-569-6677
Fax: 814-687-4972
jmatchock@gsdl.org

Basketball
Girls Junior High
Place Depart Time
S Friday 12/01/23 Blacklick Valley Jr/Sr HS Away 2:30 PM 4:00 PM
Cancelled - Harmony Area ]
Monday 12/04/23 High School Home 4:00 PM
Friday 12/08/23 Purchase Line Home 4:00 PM
Juniata Valley Junior/Senior ]
Monday 12/11/23 High School Home 04:00 PM
Friday 12/15/23 Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr Home 04:00 PM
Northern Bedford County ]
Monday 12/18/23  \jigdle/Senior High School ~HoMe 4:30 PM
Wednesday 12/20/23 Blacklick Valley Jr/Sr HS Home 4:00 PM
. Curwensville Area High )
Friday 12/22/23 School Home 4:00 PM
Wednesday 12/27/23 Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS Away 4:00 PM 6:00 PM
Thursday 12/28/23 Windber Area High School Away 4:00 PM 6:00 PM
Thursday 01/04/24 ggﬂgﬁ:'ed - Harmony Area High . 2:45PM  4:00 PM
Tuesday 01/09/24 Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS Away 2:15 PM 4:00 PM
Friday 01/12/24 West Branch High School Home 04:00 PM
*Juniata Valley Junior/Senior . .
Monday 01/15/24 High School Away 2:15 PM 04:00 PM
Thursday 01/18/24 Windber Area High School Away 2:15 PM 4:00 PM
Thursday 01/25/24 Curwensville Area High School Away 2:30 PM 4:00 PM
Monday 01/29/24 North Star High School Home 4:00 PM
Tuesday 01/30/24 Penns Manor Area Home 4:00 PM
Williamsburg Community )
Thursday 02/01/24 Jr/Sr HS Home 4:00 PM
Monday 02/05/24 West Branch High School Away 2:15 PM 4:00 PM
Superintendent Principal Vice Principal Athletic Director
Sean Gildea Rick Kozak Gregg Mazenko John Matchock
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Team Schedule
Girls
Varsity

Basketball 11/18/2023 to 2/28/2024

Glendale Junior/Senior High

School
1466 Beaver Valley Rd
Flinton, PA 16640

John Matchock

School Phone: 814-687-5048
Home Phone: 814-569-6677
Fax: 814-687-4972
jmatchock@gsdl.org

Basketball

Girls Varsity

S Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Monday
Friday

Monday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Wednesday

Thursday

Thursday
Tuesday
Friday

Monday

Thursday
Monday
Monday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday

Thursday
Monday

11/28/23
12/01/23
12/02/23
12/04/23
12/08/23

12/11/23
12/15/23
12/18/23
12/20/23
12/22/23

12/27/23

12/28/23

01/04/24
01/09/24
01/12/24

01/15/24

01/18/24
01/22/24
01/22/24
01/25/24
01/29/24
01/30/24

02/01/24
02/05/24

Place
Northern Cambria Home
Blacklick Valley Jr/Sr HS Away
Homer-Center (JV/Varsity Only) Away
Harmony Area High School Home
Purchase Line Home

niata Vall nior/Senior

e oy JunieriSenior o
Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr Home
N(_thhern B(_edfm:d County Home
Middle/Senior High School
Blacklick Valley Jr/Sr HS Home
Curwensville Area High Home

School
Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS

(Williamsburg Christmas Away
Tournament)

Windber Area High School
(Williamsburg Christmas Away
Tournament)

Harmony Area High School Away

Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS Away

West Branch High School Home
*Juniata Valley Junior/Senior

I-{igh School V) / Away
Windber Area High School Away
Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr Away
Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr Away
Curwensville Area High School Away
North Star High School Home
Penns Manor Area Home
William r mmunit
jr/SraHSSbu g Co unity Home
West Branch High School Away

Depart Time
5:00 PM
4:15 PM 7:00 PM
2:00 PM 5:15 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
07:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
5:00 PM 7:15 PM
5:00 PM 7:15 PM
4:45 PM 6:30 PM
4:15 PM 7:00 PM
7:00 PM
4:15 PM 07:15 PM
4:15 PM 7:00 PM
2:45 PM 4:00 PM
4:45 PM 7:00 PM
4:15 PM 7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
4:15 PM 7:00 PM

Superintendent

Sean Gildea

10/18/2023

*=League Event

Principal
Rick Kozak

Vice Principal

Gregg Mazenko

Schedule Star 866-448-9438

Athletic Director
John Matchock
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