Team Schedule Boys Varsity Wrestling 11/18/2023 to 2/8/2024 Glendale Junior/Senior High School 1466 Beaver Valley Rd Flinton, PA 16640 John Matchock School Phone: 814-687-5048 Home Phone: 814-569-6677 Fax: 814-687-4972 jmatchock@gsd1.org

Wrestling Boys Varsity

Во	ys Varsity			51		- -
	Friday	12/01/23	ICC Tournament Berlin Brothers Valley HS Claysburg-Kimmel High School Everett Area Junior/Senior High School Glendale Junior/Senior High School Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS North Star High School Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School	Place	Depart	Time 4:00 PM
	Saturday	12/02/23	West Branch High School ICC Tournament Berlin Brothers Valley HS Claysburg-Kimmel High School Everett Area Junior/Senior High School Glendale Junior/Senior High School Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS North Star High School Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High School Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School West Branch High School	Away		9:00 AM
	Wednesday	12/06/23	United	Home		6:30 PM
	Saturday	12/09/23	OPEN (Babbit Duals (Blairsville))	Away		TBA
	Tuesday	12/12/23	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Home		6:30 PM
	Thursday	12/14/23	Curwensville Area High School	Away	04:15 PM	06:30 PM
	Friday	12/15/23	OPEN (Sheetz Tournament (Mt. Aloysius))	Away		TBA
	Saturday	12/16/23	OPEN (Sheetz Tournament (Mt. Aloysius))	Away		TBA
	Tuesday	12/19/23	Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS	Home		6:30 PM
	Thursday	12/21/23	*Claysburg-Kimmel High School	Home		6:30 PM
	Saturday	01/06/24	Bloody Run Duals Everett Area Junior/Senior High School Glendale Junior/Senior High School West Branch High School	Away	ТВА	ТВА
	Tuesday	01/09/24	*Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	Away	4:00 PM	06:30 PM
	Tuesday	01/16/24	Meyersdale Area High School	Away	3:30 PM	6:30 PM
	Thursday	01/18/24	Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School	Home		6:30 PM
	Tuesday	01/23/24	Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School	Away	3:30 PM	6:30 PM
	Thursday	01/25/24	Penn Cambria High School	Away	4:15 PM	6:30 PM
	Friday	01/26/24	OPEN (Fred Bell Tournament (Grove City))	Away	7:30 AM	12:00 PM
	Saturday	01/27/24	OPEN (Fred Bell Tournament (Grove City))	A14/2.1/		8:30 AM
	Saturuay	01/27/24	OPEN (Fred Bell Tournament (Grove City))	Away		0.30 AM

Superintendent	Principal	Vice Principal	Athletic Director
Sean Gildea	Rick Kozak	Gregg Mazenko	John Matchock

Team Schedule Boys Junior High Basketball 11/18/2023 to 2/24/2024 Glendale Junior/Senior High School 1466 Beaver Valley Rd Flinton, PA 16640 John Matchock School Phone: 814-687-5048 Home Phone: 814-569-6677

Fax: 814-687-4972 jmatchock@gsd1.org

Basketball

Boys Junior High

			Place	Depart	Time
Tuesday	12/12/23	Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	Away	02:15 PM	04:00 PM
Wednesday	12/13/23	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Away	3:00 PM	04:00 PM
Friday	12/15/23	Harmony Area High School	Away	02:30 PM	04:00 PM
Tuesday	12/19/23	Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School	Away	4:00 PM	6:00 PM
Wednesday	12/20/23	Blacklick Valley Jr/Sr HS	Away	2:15 PM	04:00 PM
Thursday	12/21/23	Curwensville Area High School	Away	2:30 PM	4:00 PM
Wednesday	01/03/24	Marion Center	Home		4:00 PM
Monday	01/08/24	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	Home		4:00 PM
Friday	01/12/24	West Branch High School	Away	2:15 PM	4:00 PM
Tuesday	01/16/24	*Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	Home		04:00 PM
Friday	01/19/24	Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High School	Home		4:00 PM
Tuesday	01/23/24	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Home		4:00 PM
Friday	01/26/24	Curwensville Area High School	Home		4:00 PM
Tuesday	01/30/24	North Star High School	Away	2:15 PM	4:00 PM
Friday	02/02/24	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	Away	2:15 PM	4:00 PM
Tuesday	02/06/24	West Branch High School	Home		4:00 PM
Wednesday	02/07/24	Harmony Area High School	Home		4:00 PM

Superintendent	Principal	Vice Principal	Athletic Director
Sean Gildea	Rick Kozak	Gregg Mazenko	John Matchock

Team Schedule Boys Junior High Wrestling 11/18/2023 to 2/28/2024 Glendale Junior/Senior High School 1466 Beaver Valley Rd Flinton, PA 16640 John Matchock School Phone: 814-687-5048 Home Phone: 814-569-6677

Fax: 814-687-4972 jmatchock@gsd1.org

Wrestling

Boys Junior High

			Place	Depart	Time
Wednesday	12/06/23	United	Home		6:00 PM
Saturday	12/09/23	OPEN (Babbit Duals (Blairsville))	Away		TBA
Tuesday	12/12/23	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Home		6:00 PM
Thursday	12/14/23	Curwensville Area High School	Away	04:15 PM	06:00 PM
Tuesday	12/19/23	Mount Union Area Jr/Sr HS	Home		6:00 PM
Thursday	12/21/23	*Claysburg-Kimmel High School	Home		06:00 PM
Tuesday	01/09/24	*Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	Away	4:00 PM	06:00 PM
Saturday	01/13/24	Indiana Area Senior High School (Indiana Wrestling Tournament)	Away	ТВА	ТВА
Tuesday	01/16/24	Meyersdale Area High School	Away	3:30 PM	6:00 PM
Thursday	01/18/24	Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School	Home		6:00 PM
Tuesday	01/23/24	Tussey Mountain Jr/Sr High School	Away	3:30 PM	6:00 PM
Thursday	01/25/24	Penn Cambria High School	Away	4:15 PM	6:00 PM
Thursday	02/01/24	Bellwood-Antis High School	Away	4:30 PM	6:00 PM
Saturday	02/03/24	OPEN (ICC Junior High Championship)	Away		ТВА

Superintendent	Principal	Vice Principal	Athletic Director
Sean Gildea	Rick Kozak	Gregg Mazenko	John Matchock

Team Schedule Boys Varsity Basketball 11/18/2023 to 2/22/2024 Glendale Junior/Senior High School 1466 Beaver Valley Rd Flinton, PA 16640 John Matchock School Phone: 814-687-5048 Home Phone: 814-569-6677 Fax: 814-687-4972 jmatchock@gsd1.org

Basketball

	1/-	: .
Bovs	vai	SITV

ead Coach: Gregg M	azenko				
Wednesday		Harmony Area High School	Home		7:00 PM
Tuesday	02/06/24	West Branch High School	Home		7:00 PM
Friday	02/02/24	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	Away	4:15 PM	7:00 PM
Tuesday	01/30/24	North Star High School	Away	4:00 PM	7:00 PM
Friday	01/26/24	Curwensville Area High School	Home		7:00 PM
Tuesday	01/23/24	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Home		7:00 PM
Friday	01/19/24	Southern Huntingdon County Jr/Sr High School	Home		7:00 PM
Tuesday	01/16/24	Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	Home		7:00 PM
Friday	01/12/24	West Branch High School	Away	4:15 PM	07:30 PM
Monday	01/08/24	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	Home		7:00 PM
Wednesday	01/03/24	Marion Center	Home		7:00 PM
Thursday	12/28/23	OPEN (Cambria Heights Christmas Tournament)	Away		TBA
Wednesday	12/27/23	OPEN (Cambria Heights Christmas Tournament)	Away		TBA
Thursday	12/21/23	Curwensville Area High School	Away	4:15 PM	7:00 PM
Wednesday	12/20/23	Blacklick Valley Jr/Sr HS	Away	4:15 PM	07:00 PM
Tuesday	12/19/23	Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School	Away	04:00 PM	7:00 PM
Friday	12/15/23	Harmony Area High School	Away	04:45 PM	07:00 PM
Wednesday	12/13/23	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Away	4:45 PM	07:15 PM
Tuesday	12/12/23	*Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	Away	4:15 PM	07:15 PM
Tuesday	12/05/23	Dubois Area Catholic School	Home		7:00 PM
Saturday	12/02/23	OPEN (Conemaugh Valley Tip-off Tournament)	Away		ТВА
Friday	12/01/23	Blacklick Valley Jr/Sr HS Conemaugh Valley HS Glendale Junior/Senior High School Harmony Area High School	Away		ТВА
S Friday	11/24/23	Northern Cambria Conemaugh Valley Tip-off Tournament	Away	8:30 AM	10:00 AM
			Place	Depart	Time

SuperintendentPrincipalVice PrincipalAthletic DirectorSean GildeaRick KozakGregg MazenkoJohn Matchock

Team Schedule Girls Junior High Basketball 11/18/2023 to 2/28/2024 Glendale Junior/Senior High School 1466 Beaver Valley Rd Flinton, PA 16640 John Matchock School Phone: 814-687-5048 Home Phone: 814-569-6677 Fax: 814-687-4972 jmatchock@gsd1.org

Basketball

Girls Junior High

			Place	Depart	Time
S Friday	12/01/23	Blacklick Valley Jr/Sr HS	Away	2:30 PM	4:00 PM
Monday	12/04/23	Cancelled - Harmony Area High School	Home		4:00 PM
Friday	12/08/23	Purchase Line	Home		4:00 PM
Monday	12/11/23	Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	Home		04:00 PM
Friday	12/15/23	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Home		04:00 PM
Monday	12/18/23	Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School	Home		4:30 PM
Wednesday	12/20/23	Blacklick Valley Jr/Sr HS	Home		4:00 PM
Friday	12/22/23	Curwensville Area High School	Home		4:00 PM
Wednesday	12/27/23	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	Away	4:00 PM	6:00 PM
Thursday	12/28/23	Windber Area High School	Away	4:00 PM	6:00 PM
Thursday	01/04/24	Cancelled - Harmony Area High School	Away	2:45 PM	4:00 PM
Tuesday	01/09/24	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	Away	2:15 PM	4:00 PM
Friday	01/12/24	West Branch High School	Home		04:00 PM
Monday	01/15/24	*Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	Away	2:15 PM	04:00 PM
Thursday	01/18/24	Windber Area High School	Away	2:15 PM	4:00 PM
Thursday	01/25/24	Curwensville Area High School	Away	2:30 PM	4:00 PM
Monday	01/29/24	North Star High School	Home		4:00 PM
Tuesday	01/30/24	Penns Manor Area	Home		4:00 PM
Thursday	02/01/24	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	Home		4:00 PM
Monday	02/05/24	West Branch High School	Away	2:15 PM	4:00 PM

SuperintendentPrincipalVice PrincipalAthletic DirectorSean GildeaRick KozakGregg MazenkoJohn Matchock

Team Schedule Girls Varsity Basketball 11/18/2023 to 2/28/2024 Glendale Junior/Senior High School 1466 Beaver Valley Rd Flinton, PA 16640 John Matchock School Phone: 814-687-5048 Home Phone: 814-569-6677 Fax: 814-687-4972 jmatchock@gsd1.org

Basketball

Girls Varsity

			Place	Depart	Time
S Tuesday	11/28/23	Northern Cambria	Home		5:00 PM
Friday	12/01/23	Blacklick Valley Jr/Sr HS	Away	4:15 PM	7:00 PM
Saturday	12/02/23	Homer-Center (JV/Varsity Only)	Away	2:00 PM	5:15 PM
Monday	12/04/23	Harmony Area High School	Home		6:00 PM
Friday	12/08/23	Purchase Line	Home		7:00 PM
Monday	12/11/23	Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	Home		7:00 PM
Friday	12/15/23	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Home		07:00 PM
Monday	12/18/23	Northern Bedford County Middle/Senior High School	Home		7:00 PM
Wednesday	12/20/23	Blacklick Valley Jr/Sr HS	Home		7:00 PM
Friday	12/22/23	Curwensville Area High School	Home		7:00 PM
Wednesday	12/27/23	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS (Williamsburg Christmas Tournament)	Away	5:00 PM	7:15 PM
Thursday	12/28/23	Windber Area High School (Williamsburg Christmas Tournament)	Away	5:00 PM	7:15 PM
Thursday	01/04/24	Harmony Area High School	Away	4:45 PM	6:30 PM
Tuesday	01/09/24	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	Away	4:15 PM	7:00 PM
Friday	01/12/24	West Branch High School	Home		7:00 PM
Monday	01/15/24	*Juniata Valley Junior/Senior High School	Away	4:15 PM	07:15 PM
Thursday	01/18/24	Windber Area High School	Away	4:15 PM	7:00 PM
Monday	01/22/24	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Away	2:45 PM	4:00 PM
Monday	01/22/24	Moshannon Valley Jr/Sr	Away	4:45 PM	7:00 PM
Thursday	01/25/24	Curwensville Area High School	Away	4:15 PM	7:00 PM
Monday	01/29/24	North Star High School	Home		7:00 PM
Tuesday	01/30/24	Penns Manor Area	Home		7:00 PM
Thursday	02/01/24	Williamsburg Community Jr/Sr HS	Home		7:00 PM
Monday	02/05/24	West Branch High School	Away	4:15 PM	7:00 PM

Superintendent	Principal	Vice Principal	Athletic Director
Sean Gildea	Rick Kozak	Gregg Mazenko	John Matchock